

Court No. - 29

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 28461 of 2025

Petitioner :- Brijwasi And 3 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kirti Chaurasia, Man Bahadur Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Ishan Deo Giri

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned Standing Counsel for State respondents. Shri Ishan Deo Giri has accepted notice on behalf of respondent no.2.
2. Issue notice to respondents nos.5 and 6, returnable at an early date. Steps may be taken within a week.
3. All the respondents are accorded three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. One week, thereafter, is accorded to file rejoinder affidavit. Put up this matter on 22.09.2025 in top ten of the cases.

Order Date :- 23.8.2025

SP/