



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 28461 of 2025**

Brijwasi And 3 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                                       |
|---------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| Counsel for Petitioner(s) | : | Kirti Chaurasia, Man Bahadur Singh    |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | C.S.C., Ishan Deo Giri, Prateek Kumar |

---

**Court No. - 29**

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.**  
**HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

1. Shri Prateek Kumar, learned counsel for the respondents has sent illness slip.
2. List this matter in the next cause list in top ten of the cases.

**(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)**

**January 8, 2026**  
SP/